15 kV ESD Protected, 2.7 V to 3.6 V Serial
Port Transceivers with Green Idle™
  ADM3307E/ADM3310E/ADM3311E/ADM3312E/ADM3315E1
Rev. H
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

ADM3307E/ADM3310E/ADM3311E/ADM3312E/ADM3315E
Rev. H | Page 20 of 24
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM3307EARU −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline [TSSOP] RU-28
ADM3307EARU-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3307EARU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3307EARUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline [TSSOP] RU-28
ADM3307EARUZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3307EARUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3307EACP −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-2
ADM3307EACP-REEL −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3307EACP-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3307EACPZ1 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-2
ADM3307EACPZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3307EACPZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3310EARU −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline [TSSOP] RU-28
ADM3310EARU-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3310EARU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3310EARUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline [TSSOP] RU-28
ADM3310EARUZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3310EARUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3310EACP −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-2
ADM3310EACP-REEL −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3310EACP-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3310EACPZ1 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-2
ADM3310EACPZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3310EACPZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3311EARS −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline [SSOP] RS-28
ADM3311EARS-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP Tape and Reel RS-28
ADM3311EARS-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP Tape and Reel RS-28
ADM3311EARSZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline [SSOP] RS-28
ADM3311EARSZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP Tape and Reel RS-28
ADM3311EARSZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP Tape and Reel RS-28
ADM3311EARU −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline [TSSOP] RU-28
ADM3311EARU-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3311EARU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3311EARUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline [TSSOP] RU-28
ADM3311EARUZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3311EARUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3311EACP −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-2
ADM3311EACP-REEL −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3311EACP-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP_VQ Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3311EACPZ1 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-2